Item No.:BKT-573

Installation guide
Guide d'installation
Installationsanleitung

Guia de instalacion

Guia de Instalagéo

S iy

Guida d'installazione
AL TOERHA
MHCTpyKUMS MO ycTaHOBKe

ZHE UL

600 X400 60kg

327-65"

L)/
910-1510mm

N —

/

A1 A2 A3

@ x4 @ x4 @ x4
M4x25mm ) \M5x25mm_J \M6x25mm
A4 A5 A6

@ x4 Z x4 F x4
\M8x25mm J éo

B1 B2 B3

jxs %xs

@XS

5x5 M8

box wrench

Magnetic removable
X1 bubble level

- @Wﬁ” plate

M8x55 screw
(2PCS)
ag
Bracket

=1 /
0.7 )
o
M8 washer
(10PCS)

l

M8x16 screw
TV plate (4PCS) 1
Safety bolt

(@pcs)

J

L L]

/ STEP1

M8 washer
(2PCS)

a0
f a0
M8 /

M8 nut

Box Wrench (2P CS)

¢]

I 910~1510mm

M8x55 screw

:{ =

5x5
Allen Key

MIN:910mm

MAX:1510mm

~

WALL

o

]
e

Adjustment angle

_/

<

M8

5x5 Box Wrench
Allen Key
P —>

iy

Loosen the adjusting nuts
[ —
Adjustment angle

5x5
Allen Key

Tightening the adjusting nuts

| )

STEP3-A

Solid concrete

Solid concrete mounting

FR

Montage

60mm

GE

Befestigung an stabilen Betonwanden

SP

Montaje en pared de hormigén

PT

Montagem de concreto solido

®3/8 (10mm)

AR

Lila e a5

IT

montaggio su solido calcestruzzo

JP

a2 — FEQBAILT

RU

MoHTax Ha 6€TOHHy}0 NOBEPXHOCTb

CH

SR IR I 220

B1
fxs
B2

b

j

x5

©

N
/STEP3-B

Wood stud
60mm

EN | Wood Stud Mounting
FR | Montage de goujon en bois ©3/16_(5mm)
GE | Befestigung an Holztragern
SP | Montaje en viga de madera
PT | Montagem de viga de madeira
AR | sisgsl e sy
IT | studio di montaggio su legno
JP | REEDHAILT
RU | MoHTax Ha aepeBsiHHbIN MaccuB
CH | AKJFHAH: R 25

N

/STEP4

M8nut
(4P CS)

M8
Box Wrench

M8 washer
(8PCS)

Allen Key

M8x16 screw
(4PCS)




STEPS-A

Attaching the VESA plate to the monitor

FR

Accrocherla plaque a I'écran

GE

Befestigen Sie die VESA-Platteam Monitor

SP

Conecte el panel al monitor

PT

Conectar placa com ecran

AR

G Aagll A Aaua

IT

Attaccareil pannello al display/monitordella TV

JP

FLEZ/NRRIVIZBYFFFTTEL

RU

Coe ¥ HBUATHR b COMH DT O M

CH

T RER B R 2R E

For Tvs with a flat back

Pour TVs avec dos plat

Fur TV-Gerate mit flacher Ruckseite
Para Televisores planos por detras
Para TVs com traseira plana

Al

Square washer(A6)

Large hole for

— M8 screws

Medium hole for

[ M5 and M6 screws

{____Small hole for

M4 screws

Per Tv con retro piatto
TLEDEEMNTEDEZE
[1ns TeneBn3opa c Nockol 06paTHON NOBEPXHOCTLIO

A TR T Y S s 4

A CAUTION

This p roduct ¢ ontains s mall items t hat could b e a choking h azard i f swallowed.Keep t hese i tems a way from y oung c hildren.
« Make S ure these i a reread and u b efore a ttempting i nstallation.If y ou are unsure o f any part of this i nstallation please ¢ ontact a p rofessional
installer f or assistance.

« The wall or mounting s urface m ust be capable o f supporting t he combined w eight o f the mount a nd the display,otherwise t he structure m ust be reinforced.

= Safety g ear and proper t ools m ust be used.A m inimum o f two p eople a re required f or this i nstallation.Failure t o use safety g ear can result in p roperty d amage,serious i njury o r
death.

« please ¢ heck joint p arts e very t wo months,making s ure the screws a re loosened o r not.

This p roduct w as designed t o be installed o n wood stud walls and solid ¢ oncrete w alls.Before i nstalling, m ake s ure the wall will s upport the ¢ ombined | oad of the e quipment a nd
hardware.Never e xceed t he maximum | oad capacity 6 0 KG.or e Ise it may result in p roduct failure o r personal injury.

ntended f or

door u_se only.Use o f this p roduct o utdoors ¢ ould | ead to product failure o_r personal injury.

A AVERTISSEMENT

Ce produit ¢ ontient d es petits o bjets q ui pourraient & tre un risque d "stouffement e n cas d'ingestion. E loignez-les d e vos enfants
rez-vous q ue ces instructions s ont lues e t comprises a vant d e procéder a | “installation. S i vous n'étes p as sar d'une é tape, ¢ ontactez u n installateur p rofessionnel

« Le murou la surface d e montage d oit étre capable d e supporter le p oids combiné d u support e t I'écran, s inon | a structure d oit & tre renforcée

o Les conseils d e sécurité e tles outils a ppropriés d oivent & tre respectés. U n minimum d e deux p e st p ourcette i Nep as resp les ¢ onseils

de sécurité p eut e ntrainer d es dommages m atériels, d_es blessures g raves o u la mort.

SVariiez | ‘o5 pieces o assemblags { ous 1S deux M ois, & N SassUTaNt 4 Us 165 vis Solent b len s ermées.

Ce produit a & t& congu p our étre installé s ur les m urs e n bois ou en béton. Avant ' e le mur rtera | a capacité d e charge. N e dépassez j amais | a
)

a
Capacite m aximale 6.0 KO, sinon v ous aver |6 risques d ‘endommager d_as produits o U d'enirainer d 66 bissuras.

Notice: C e produit e st congu p our une utilisation e n intérieur. L ‘utilisation d e ce produit & | 'extérieur p_ourrait ¢ onduire & u n endommagement d u produit o u des blessures.

A Achtung!

Dleses P rodukt e nthait K leintelle. d ie ven Kindem v erschiucktw erden k &nnen u nd somit @ ine E rstickungsgefahr d  arstelien. & ewahren S ie diese Telle & uBierhalb d er Reichweite
von K leinkindern a  uf!
« Stellen S ie sicher, d ass Sie diese Anleitung v olistandig g elesen u nd verstanden h aben b evor S ie mit der Montage b eginnen. F alls S ie sich bei einem P unkt d er Montage
unsicher s ind, k ontaktieren S ie bitte e inen F achmann f ar professionelle H  ilfe.
* Vergewissern S ie sich vor der Anbringung, d ass die Wand oder M d ie L ast von Bildschirm, W ung u nd allen B efestigungsteilen t ragen k ann
Andernfalls m uss die Konstruktion v erstarkt w erden
« Benutzen S ie fur die Montage e ine H ebevorrichtung u  nd geeignetes W erkzeug. F Ur die Montage s ind mindestens z wei P ersonen e rforderlich. O hne die Ve rwendung e iner

d

Hebevorrichtung k  énnen G u n l v erletzt w erden.

Diese W andhalterung i st fur d ie Installation a n Wanden m it einer H o derm eeignet. Ve rgewissern S ie sich vor der Anbringung, d ass die
d e L ast von Bildschirm u nd allen B efestigungsteilen t ragen k ann. U berschreiten S ie niemals d ie maximale B elastbarkeit 6

Hinweis: D ie Wandhalterung i st ausschlieflich f ar die Ve rwendung i m Innenbereich e ntwickelt. E ine ge k annzu i d erHalterung u nd somitz u

Verletzungsgefahr f  thren.

STEPS5-B

For Tvs with a curved back or obstruction
Pour TVs avec un dos incurvé
Fir TV-Gerate mit gebogener Ruickseite

Para Televisores curvados por detras

Para TVs com traseira curvada ou obstrugdo

dle| 5f Al s ghay i L

Per Tv con retro curvo od ostruito
TLEOEAAMMDEGE

[Ins TeneBn3opoB C BbINyKMOW ThifIbHON CTOPOHOW.

A

T T A P SR A

Square washer(A6)

— M8 screws

M4 screws

Large hole for

Medium hole for
(O——1—Ms5 and Ms screws
O—

{____Small hole for

A ATENCION

Este producto contiene piezas pequenas, existe peligro de asfixia si el producto se ingiere Mamer\er fuera del alcance de los nifios pequefios
« Asegurese de que estas instr son leidas y antes Sino esta seguro de cualquier parte de esta instalacién, por
favor pongase en contacto con un instalador profesional para pedir ayuda.

 La pared o superficie de montaje debe ser capaz de soportar el peso del soporte y la pantalla, de lo contrario la estructura debe ser reforzada

 Se debe utilizar equipo de herramientas y seguridad. Se necesita minimo dos paersonas para la instalacion.Si no se utiliza equipo de seguridad puede resultar dafios a la propiedad,
lesiones graves o muerte

« Por favor revise las piezas conjuntas cada dos meses, asegurandose de que los tornillos no se aflojen.

Este producto fue disefiado para ser instalada en paredes con vigas de madera y de hormigén. Antes de instalar, asegurese de que la pared, la carga combinada del
equipo y la ferreteria. Nunca exceda la carga maxima 60 KG de capacidad, o de Io contrario puede resultar en la falla del producto o lesiones personales.

Nota: este producto esta disefiado para uso interior.

El uso de este producto en exteriores podria causar fallas del producto o lesiones personales

A AVISO

Este p roduto ¢ ontém i tens p equenos, s e engolir P ode ter perigo d e asfixia, p or favor d eixa e stes i tens | onge d as criangas.

« Confirma q ue ja leu e percebeu ¢ antesde e vocé n&o entender a Iguma p arte d a instalago, fa(;a ¢ ontato ¢ om instalador p rofissional
« Aparede e m que faz montagem t em aue sor capaz dee suportar o p €so do suporte e a rigo, © u a estrutura d e parede t em que ser reforgac
* Roupasd e ei &m que ser usados. N o minimo 2 p essoas s &0 necessarias, p ara a i nstalagéo. S om roupa d e seguranga p ode resultar

em dano, ferimento g rave e a té morte
« Por favor v erifica a s pecas d e ligagdo e m cada d ois meses, p ara confirmar s e o parafuso e Sta seguro , o u nao.

Este p roduto t em que ser instalado n a parede d e madeira o u em betéo. Antes d e instalagao, ¢ onfirma q ue n&o va ultrapassar a ¢ apacidade m axi
n&o pode resultar e m dano de produto o u ferimento p essoal

a d e carga d a parede 6 Okg, s e

Atengzo: E ste produto s 6 pode s er usado d entro d e casa, a u tilizagio n o exterior p ode causar d ano do produto e f erimento p essoal

A A

QULAT U5l e Vamy ealial) a3a e Jaila ki) La 1) GUESY) Ll OS5 O (S 5 sim sealie Lle 5 sims il 13a
ol 13 o5 o) (rm SlEa L S 13, ) A jlan I LS Lmghy coilaglall o3 315 (5a 2S5

Saelusall il it afias JLSY) o

USaed) 33m3 O oo W)y I, Jalal) (o AREA 050 pes e 5505 0S5 O ame andil) Aalisa i laal

ol lae 3 Gpemied ) (a) anS a1 iy, Apediad) a1 5 D) il alaSid iy

By i 5 it Aula) i ASEAly i Al piy ZaO Sana alasid s ol

N ol At sia el S < e S RS 015201 i n

il 8, Tl A2l Sl eBal) O ae e 455 o il 138 ppasd o3 i

5 3aat15 Elamall AR5 A paad) Jand e 56 lanll o S8 il Ja

T LYY il (L b s 35 400 V)5 )BOKG ( oS Y O it (5 pemil) A panll

S ey Al (L L a o oS G £1sell b ,._..4\ 13 alasio) AStall AAEo il e el A5 Adaadle

A  AVWERTENZE

Questo p rodotto ¢ ontiene | p articolari p iccoli, s e avesse i ngerito a ccidentalmente, ¢ i sara il pericolo d i soffocamento, s i prega d i metterli a | ontano d ai bambini
« Prima d ellinstallazione, d eve d eterminare d i aver letto | e istruzioni d ec P c ome installare, s e non potra’ ¢ apire | a procedura

diinstallazione, p rego d i rivolgersi a d un installatore p rofessionista

o Le mura dellinstallazione d evono e ssere i n grado d i sopportare i | peso della s taffa e i | visualizzatore, a Itrimenti p rego d i rafforzare | a struttura d elle m ura in tempo, r afforzando
la capacita d i caricole d elle p areti d elle m ura

* Mentre | 'installazione, d ovete a ssicuratevi d i mettere i s ervizi d i sicurezza e | 'uso d i strumenti ¢ omplementari, ¢ on almeno d ue persone p er completare | 'installazione,

rassenza d i indossare g li abiti di sicurezza, p otrebbe ¢ ausare i d anni u mani, le | esioni g ravi o m orti

« Prego d i controllare | a connessione i n ogni due mesi, p rima d elle i . p regodi s eesiste | d ellev

Tali p rodotti d evono e ssere i nstallati n elle m ura d ella p arete d i legno o d i cemento, p rima d ellinstallazione, d eve a ssicurarsi ¢ he la capacma ‘di ¢ arico d elle mura, non deve
superare i | massimo 6 0 KG portanti, a Itrimenti ¢ ausera | d anni d el prodotto o |  lesioni p ersonali.

Nota: q uesti p rodotti s i usa allinterno d i casa. S e utilizzate a I'aperto, p ud causare | d anni d el prodotto o | e lesioni p ersonali

STEPG6

Hang the TV onto the wall plate

FR

Accrochez le téléviseur sur la plaque murale

GE

Héangen Sie den TV an die Wand-Platte

SP

Cuelgue el televisor en la placa de pared

PT

Pendura a TV na chapa de parede

AR

Dhaadds gl o g 53l Gl

IT

Mettere la televisore nella parete delle mura

JP

TLEZNRRILEEFED L

RU

CoefMHUTb C HACTEHHOW NaHenblo

CH

Fa B BB AR b

910~1510mm

Tighten or loose the screw
nuts M8 on the head of the

TV plate to adjust the
tilting function

-2°~15°

Wall plate

Bracket

BORCASVHEANACENET, S LOCANAGEFREARLZEOBNABYBMTSENET O T, SFHOFISEH 4 LB IS

M TY HRICHRIRRAEETERCHA T, R LizE AL TI a0,

YT EBE. B0mMSET 1 AT LA EHAR EXRHBMENBETT .

BEIFROMEERIEL TS0,

T BECE. BYHEEMEBCT. FABEEM <FEELY,

ETHEEFTOTL S, FEMBERBHDS ERET HBEAANDHY ., BEOBSFEHORCOBBMEL X 0ET,

BIE—EE&&S&0EESNEEF > v o L ES HESEMBE LT ES O,
AWRE BT RBEOEEFI T ) — FDEE E.m SE L, BAMECOK e EHB LA &, HBDIHEF
BMROBBCAFEENRES 2REEL S0 FE

AWRFENTHEMT 5 EICROENTH ATHEATHEBEROWBOAIBEEHS BN ENES .

A\ MPEOYNPEX OEHUE

DTOT N POAYKT € OCTOWT 11 3 MENKNX A €TaNeii, X PaHUTL B H €AOCTYNHOM 4 /15 AeTeil M ecTe!
« Mepea M OHTaXOM C NEAYET N POUECTb N OAHOCTLIO B CHO MHCTPYKLIMIO, € CAIM 4TO-TO HENOHATHO, O GPaTUTECh K € MELMANNCTY 3 a NOMOLL bIo.
« Crena, H a KOTOPYIO M OHTUPYETCA K PenieHue, 4 O/KHA 1 METh 4 OCTATOUHYIO M POUHOCTS, U Haue H EOBXOANMO Y CUAMTE @ & KOHCTPYKLIMIO 1 H eCyLLL Yo M OBEpXHOCT,
crembi.
o MOHTax H 0GXOAMMO O CYL ECTBAATE B 3 aULUTHOM O AEXKAE M U CNIO/b30BaTL C OOTBETCTBYIO LLNE MHCTPYMEHTbI. M OHT@KHbIe PaGOThI AOMKHBI O  CYLL ECTBAATECA H €
Metee, 4 em 2 (AByMA) € NeunanMcTaMm
« HeO6XOAMMO N POBEPATL C OEAMHUTENLHBIE 3 NIEMEHTLI H a HaAuuMe O CraGieHns B UHTOB K axasie 2 (ABa) M ecala.
[laHHas N POAYKLMS M OHTUPYETCS H 3 AEPEBSIHHbIX U N 6 TOHHLIX C Terax. [ epea M OHTAXOM y BEAUTECk, 4 TO HAPY3KA H @ HECYLLL Y0 CTeHY H @ NPeBkIlaeT 6 OKT, 1 Haue & CTh

b n v snoca o W nn TpaBme! 4 enosexa.

;310 n o p a na 83 aKpuiTeX N E cnnoko H @ yNULe, T 0 ECTh P MCK N PEXACBPEMEHHONO 1 3HOCa
OBOpYAOBaNUS M 1WA TPaBMLI 4 enoBeKa.

i

#

A = &
=]

AR b AT N A, 3 A rww A 17 1 A Wr iR A 5K I N A S B L R

. ﬁm SR e R U 5 U015 08 8 A A oy e, L AR ST AT o ‘&lw‘k, S SN RN

e 8 R A B ) R fi 1) 45 3, LI 4 T8 1 AR

L i 5 0 5 A A AR (8 LS 0 T 163 5 02 A B 2 s R T R SO N PR L T A 0 0 SE T

A I B I A O AR 2

UMb 4S5 o 2 A AR B T bR L M S B AR T AR ) T 9 S S

SRR A 60 Ka.

SRR RSN R R

R BEFEE SR N TN . W T

ST fil G A0 S A 5




	Page 1
	Page 2

